



BSE Limited	National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Corporate Relationship Department,	Listing Department,
1st Floor, New Trading Ring,	Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block - G,
Rotunda Building, P.J. Towers,	Bandra-Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001.	Bandra (East), MUMBAI - 400 051.
Scrip Code: 521018	Scrip Code: MARALOVER

## Sub: Intimation regarding Availability of Dispute Resolution Mechanism at the Stock Exchange(s)

## Dear Sir/Ma'am,

Please take note that, in accordance with the SEBI Circular No. SEBI/HO/OIAE/2023/03391 dated January 27, 2023, for enhancing the awareness of investors about the availability of arbitration facility at the Stock Exchanges for their dispute, if any, against Listed Companies/Registrar and Share Transfer Agent ('RTA'), the Company is sending intimation to physical shareholders as prescribed in said circular.

The requisite letter is available on the website of the Company i.e. <u>www.maraloverseas.com</u> under the Investor Relations section.

The copy of intimation being sent to physical shareholders is attached for reference and records.

Thanking you, Yours faithfully, For MARAL OVERSEAS LIMITED

Virendra Kumar Garg Company Secretary FCS-7321

Encl: As above

Maral Overseas Limited

Corporate Office : Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector-1 Noida - 201 301 (NCR-Delhi), India Tel. : +91-120-4390300 (EPABX) Fax : +91-120-4277841 Website: www.maraloverseas.com GSTIN: 09AACCM0230B1Z8

Regd. Office & Works : Maral Sarovar, V. & P. O. Khalbujurg Tehsil Khasrawad, Distt. Khargone - 451 660, (M.P.) Phones : +91-7285-265401-265405 Fax : +91-7285-265406 Website: www.lnjbhilwara.com GSTIN: 23AACCM0230B1ZI

Corporate Identification No: L17124MP1989PLC008255



## MARAL OVERSEAS LIMITED



CIN: L17124MP1989PLC008255 Regd. Office: Maral Sarovar, V. & P.O. Khalbujurg, Tehsil Kasrawad Distt. Khargone - 451 660, Madhya Pradesh Phone: +91-07285-265401-265405 Fax: +91-07285-265406 Corporate Office: Bhilwara Towers, A-12, Sector – 1, Noida – 201 301 (U.P.) Phone: +91-120-4390300 (EPABX), Fax: +91-120-4277841 E-mail: maral.investor@lnjbhilwara.com, Website: www.maraloverseas.com <u>Through Registered Post</u>

17th February, 2023

Dear Shareholder,

Ledger folio no. :

## Sub.: Availability of Dispute Resolution Mechanism at the Stock Exchange(s) (Unit: Maral Overseas Limited)

In order to enhance the awareness of investors about the availability of arbitration facility at the Stock Exchanges for their dispute, if any, against listed companies/Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (**'RTA'**), vide Circular No. <u>SEBI/HO/OIAE/2023/03391 dated January 27, 2023</u>, issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ('SEBI'), the SEBI has advised the listed companies to share below intimation, either by e-mails or by SMSs to all investors, who hold the shares in physical form:

"If you have any dispute against a listed company and or its Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) on delay or default in processing your request, as per SEBI circular dated 30.05.2022, you can file for arbitration with Stock Exchange.

*For more details, please see the web links of the stock exchanges:* 

*BSE: <u>http://tiny.cc/m1l2vz</u> NSE: <u>http://tiny.cc/s1l2vz</u>* 

The Shareholders holding shares of the Company in physical form and who have not updated their email ID or mobile number or who desire to change their e-mail ID or mobile number, are requested to approach for updating or change in their details with the Company's RTA - MCS Share Transfer Agent Limited, F-65, 1st Floor, Okhla Industrial Area, Phase-I, New Delhi-110 020 Tel.: 011-41406149-52; e-mail: <u>helpdeskdelhi@mcsregistrars.com</u>

The said information is also available on the website of the Company i.e. www.maraloverseas.com

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully For Maral Overseas Limited

Sd/-

Virendra Kumar Garg Company Secretary